COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

THE TARIFF FILING OF WEBSTER COUNTY)WATER DISTRICT TO ADD A LEAK)ADJUSTMENT POLICY)

<u>ORDER</u>

This matter arising upon the motion of the Attorney General of the Commonwealth of Kentucky, by and through his Office of Rate Intervention ("Attorney General"), filed December 11, 2000, pursuant to KRS 367.150(8), for full intervention, such intervention being authorized by statute, and this Commission being otherwise sufficiently advised,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:

- 1. The motion is granted.
- 2. The Attorney General is hereby made a party to these proceedings.

3. Within 20 days of the date of this Order, the Attorney General shall serve on Webster County Water District ("Webster District") his requests for production of documents and interrogatories and shall file with the Commission any request for a hearing in this matter. If the Attorney General fails to make any request for hearing or to serve any requests for production of documents or interrogatory upon Webster District within this period, he shall be deemed to have consented to having this matter submitted to the Commission for final decision.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 15th of December, 2000.

By the Commission

ATTEST:

Deputy Executive Director